

Prague, 24 March 2021, 16:00 CET

České dráhy, a.s. (IČ 70994226) Information obligation

Changes in the Supervisory Board of České dráhy, a.s.

The Steering Committee of České dráhy, a.s. at its meeting on 24 March 2021 with the effect from 5 May 2021:

Recalled from the function of the member of the Supervisory Board of ČD, a.s. Mr. Josef Kolář

Recalled from the function of the member of the Supervisory Board of ČD, a.s. Mrs. Tatiana Molková

Recalled from the function of the member of the Supervisory Board of ČD, a.s. Mr. Libor Švadlenka

Appointed as a member of the Supervisory Board of ČD, a.s. Mrs. Lenka Hlubučková from the effect from 6 May 2021